### 501764733 12/21/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles A Pineau	12/14/2011
Siddharth D Patel	12/14/2011
Jaimin N Shah	12/14/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midwest Folding Products, Corp.	
Street Address:	1414 South Western Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60608	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29406798

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8000 Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046398-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph H. Paquin, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0075

240 00 294

DESIGN PATENT Docket No.: 046398-0034

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Appln. No.: 29/406,798 Filed: November 18, 2011

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **Midwest Folding Products**, **Corp.**, at 1414 South Western Avenue, Chicago, IL 60608 US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent, titled OCTAGONAL TABLE WITH BENCHES and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Design Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Design Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0076

STATE OF Illinois ) COUNTY OF Cook ) SS: On this 14th day of becomber, , 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Charles A. Pineau, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Jane J. Stray yust.

My Commission Expires: 7/34/13 SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL JANE L STRZYZYNSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/24/13 12 | 14 | 11 Siddharth D. Patel STATE OF Illino 15 ) ) SS: COUNTY OF COOK On this 14th day of becenter , 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Siddharth D. Patel, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Jane Stegyzyman My Commission Expires: 7/24/63  $^{
m AL}$ OFFICIAL SEAL JANE L STRZYZYNSKI

046398-0034 Page 2 of 3

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/24/13

> PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0077

046398-0034	
Page 3 of 3	Y. 2-
Date 12/14/2011	
STATE OF THE	Jaimin N. Shah
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> ) On this <u>144h</u> day of <u>cook</u>	
COUNTY OF COOK	;
On this 141 day of	haramber 2011 Land
in and for said county appeared Is	aimin N. Shah, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that
he/she signed and delivered the doc	cument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	and purposes
	n . J . 11
(07) (7)	Notary Public Ace Sleggyyssk. My Commission Expires: 7/24/13
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires: 7/34/13
DM_USJ30312951-T04-555Alo34	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/24/13	
The state of the s	

**RECORDED: 12/21/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0078